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t Carrick on Suir Regeneration Plan —Survey Results

Tipperary County Council

Stakeholder Survey

Stakeholder Online Survey
Opening Date 9™ March 2021
Closing Date 7t April 2021
302 People filled out the survey

There were 20 questions, 12 of which either required one of the
possible answers to be ticked or an order of preference given to a
range of options. The other 8 questions were open ended where the
respondent was asked to give their opinion on an issue.

pyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved
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ooy o Carrick on Suir Regeneration Plan —Survey Results

Q1 Howold are you?

Answered: 302 Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 0% 40% 50% 60% TO% B80%  90% 100%

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved

ANSWER CHOICES
Under 14 years

14-17

Comment:
Good cross section of age groups.

Nicholas de Jong Associates
URBAN DESIGN
L]

RESPONSES
18.21%
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Q2 How long have you

lived/worked in Carrick-on-Suir?

Answered: 302  Skipped: 0
=
5-10 years I

0% 10% 20% 0% 40% 0%  60%  TO% B0% S0% 100%

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved

ANSWER CHOICES
1-5 years

5-10 years

10-20 years

20+ years

TOTAL

Comment:

87% of respondents have lived/worked in Carrick for

Nicholas de Jong Associates
URBAN DESIGN
i

RESPONSES
13.25%

6.20%

49.01%

longer than 5 years and are therefore very familiar with

the area and its’ needs.
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1 N

Q3 Areyou...?

Answered: 302 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
ime]
Employed (Pa Employed (Part Time) 6.95% 21
Time]
Unemployed 2.98% L]
Unemployed
Self Employed (Full Time) 6.29% 19
Self Employe:
(Full Time Self Employed (Parn Time) 0.66% 2
Self f_mplomi Srudent 34.11% 103
(Part Time!
Studen
Engaged in home duties 1.66% [
He'liled.
Unable to work due to permanent sickness/ disability 1.66% 5
Engaged i
"‘”""‘“4 Other (please specify) 1.32% 4
Unable to Nall TOTAL 302
due to.
Other (pleas
specify]

o% 0% 20% 0% A0% 50% 0% T0% BO% 20% 100%
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Q4 What do you think are the main
attractions of the town centre...? e

Good selection of shops 20.81% 1B.7%% 20.47% 16.11% 23.83%

62 56 61 48 71 298 297
Answered: 301 Skipped: 1 Good cafes, restaurants and pubs 28.33‘}{;&3 25.26: 23.21:; 18_??;{5; d.u:; - a6e
Safe environment 9.62% 23.37% 20.27% 23.02% 23.71%
Gaod semiu_ 28 68 59 67 69 201 272
of shop Easily accessible parking 7.22% 16.45% 21.31% 26.12% 28.87%
21 48 62 76 B4 291 247
Good cafe— Attractive waterfront 36.64% 15.41% 14.04% 15.41% 18.49%%
restaurants 107 45 41 45 54 292 336
Safa
J—— Comment:

For this type of question, the chart shows the weighed
average of the preferences expressed (in this case 1 to
5t) for each item.

+ 5 & 7 8 3 W Attractive waterfront had highest 15t preference while
cafes, restaurants and pubs had second highest 1t and
highest 24 & 3™ preference.

Easil,
accessible...

Attractiv
waterfron!

=]
-
)
w
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Q5 Any other additional attractions
that are different from the ones
mentioned in Q4?

Answered: 196 Skipped: 106

main street buildings main street old bn'dge Sean kelly sports churches castle field
Carrick Beg ot 0ld street Ormand Castle Access CENITe attractve

Town Clock sshng TOWN Park sive way people e Park aso Comment:
Wa|kS Historical B|U8W8.y proximity CaStle histonc The results of the open ended
guestions have been represented
town woodlands Ormond CaStle beautiful using word clouds. All the responses
Heritage Centre wws Ormonde Castle are analysed and the more frequently

a word is mentioned the larger it

quays Al'€a atractions town needS make bUIldIngS Sporting Heritage .
appears in the word cloud.

amenities hlStory Laneways Dridge tourist attraction CArrick main st way keliy sports centre
Good Sean Healy Park Farmers Market

Copyright ©20
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 TOTAL SCORE
Festivals and events 14.73% 8.90% 9.59% 10.62% 11.30% 10.27%  12.33%  22.26%
u 43 26 28 n 33 30 36 65 292 4.14
Q6 What other factors do you think oot seme asme g 7me mime meme am 6z

culture 28 42 33 31 60 40 ar 18 289 4.58

- " N .
are Important for the town? Riverside amenities u_na;; 13?5; 11.03;; 13_45;; m_om;é zo_oo; 13.10; s_sz; . i,

Interesting places to visit 4.47% 5.84% B.25% 14.78% 14.09% 1271% 21.99% 17.87T%

13 17 24 a3 a1 B 64 s2 201 3%
Answered: 300 Skipped: 2 Agoodplacetoliveand 33220 1100%  0.03% 1164% 1062% 11.00%  5.82%  4.79%
work a7 5 29 34 a 5 17 14 22  se2
Festivals an Swong community spiit  1168%  1237% 2165% 11.00% 1237% 17.18%  7.56%  6.19%
event 3 6 63 32 3 50 2 18 201 487
R Schools and healthcare  10.31%  23.02%  12.03%  9.62% 10.31%  653% 15.12%  13.06%
i a0 7 5 28 a0 19 44 8 201 468
o Sports and recreation 738% 1074% 1577% 17.79% 10.40%  7.05%  10.74%  20.13%
Riverside 2 2 a7 53 2 2 22 B0 208 4z

amenities.

Interesti
places to vis

phitetery Comment:
While ‘A good place to live and work’ had the highest

Stron,

«- S score, there was a good spread across all 8 options.
healthcar
o 1 2 3 4

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved
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Q7 Any other factors that are different
from the ones mentioned in Q6?

Answered: 135 Skipped: 167

cleaning young children Shops centre Chlldren younger etC Community park

young people areasns tOWﬂ Strong Streetme, needS
population CaITICk gym equipment Maln Street people

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserve d
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Q8 How do you usually move around
the town?

Answered: 302 Skipped: 0

NEVER RARELY SOMETIMES OFTEN MOSTLY TOTAL
On foot 1.32% 6.95% 27.15% 35.43% 29.14%
4 21 &2 167 -] 302
Bicyche 48.01% 2053% 1887% 9.27% 331%
145 62 57 28 10 302
Car 1.99% 5.63% 17.55% 31.7%% 43.05%
6 17 53 96 130 302
Comment:
:

Car is currently the most popular means of
getting around town, followed by foot. Bicycle
is the least used mode at present.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 0% T0% BO% 90% 100%

! ; :

Bl tvever [ Rarely [ Sometimes [ Often [ Mostly

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved



Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
Tipperary County Council

Q9 How would you prefer to move
around the town in the future?

Answered: 302 Skipped: 0

e _

Bicycle

Other (pleas
specify

0% 10% 20% 0% 4% 50%  60%  TO% 80% 90% 100%

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved

Carrick on Suir Regeneration Plan —Survey Results

.

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
©On foot 57.95%
Bicycle 19.21%

car 20.20%

Other (please specify) 2.65%
TOTAL

Comment:

Nicholas de Jong Associates
URBAN DESIGN MWP

175

61

There is a strong preference for increased use of walking and

bicycles to move around town and a corresponding wish to
reduce car use.
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.
Q10 Which issues do you think are
| ] ] | ]
most apparent in Carrick-on-Suir?
"
Answered: 301 Skipped: 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 TOTAL SCt
Traffic 12.63% 5.80% 13.99% 9.56% 1160% 11.95% 8.19% 11.60% 10.24% 4.44%
ar 17 41 28 34 35 24 34 30 13 293
Traffic Parking 2.73% 6.14% 5.80% 9.22% 1536% 1229% 15.02% 13.99% 13.31% 6.14%
8 18 17 27 45 36 a4 a1 39 18 293
Public 2.75% 7.56%  11.00% B.59% 11.68% 14.78%  11.68% 9.62% 7.22% 15.12%
Parking _ et ° = = = * “ * * = “ =
Vacant/derelict 28.28%  20.88% 15.15%  10.44% 7.07% 6.06% 5.05% 2.69% 1.68% 2.69%
Buildings & B4 62 45 a1 21 18 15 a8 5 B 297

Publi
transpot

Sites

Lack of jobs 26.19% 12.93% 1361%  B50% 1054% @ A4T6% 1293%  3.40%  510% @ 2.04%
ke 40

‘Vacant/dereli
Buildings & Anti-social 16.22% 20.95% 11.15%  9.12%  6.76%  7.77%  B.78%  9.12%  G.76%  3.38%
behaviour a8 62 <! 27 0 2 26 27 20 10 296
Lack of jobs, Unfulfilled 6.51% 1130% 13.70% 11309  9.25% 10.27% 10.96% 12.33% 1267%  L171%
tourism 18 <] a0 a1 27 a0 az 36 ar 5 202
potential
Anti-savial Poor public 207%  7.51%  512% 11609 1058% 1638% 12.29% 16.04% 11950  5.46%
behaviour] realm (e.q. 9 22 15 24 31 a8 36 a7 a5 16 293
paving, seats,
tourism potential Inadequate 240%  A79%  B.56% 11599 1267% 1130% 1062% 15.41% 1610%  G.16%
amenity areas 7 14 25 35 ar 33 3 a5 a7 18 292
Poor publicrealm (e.g.
paving, seats, lighting etc.) Noisef Airl 103%  206% 171% BO90%  445%  411%  4.11%  548% 1473% 5342%
Water 3 6 5 2% 13 12 12 16 a3 156 292
Pallution

Inadequat:

amenity ar

Moise/ Ai
Water Polluti

o
L=
W
&
n
@
-
®
©
=

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved.
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Q11 Any other additional issues that
are different from the ones mentioned
inQ10?

Answered: 140 Skipped: 162

centre Dog poo everywhere bU"dIngS around town SthEtS sports Shop

Dog fouling LaCk dog tOWﬂ centre town nEEd Inadequate
peﬂp |e main street park|ng walk

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved

.

Comment:

The comments on parking
related to the lack of bus
parking at Ormond Castle and
the issues around double
parking on the Main Street.

13
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Topmy canty core Carrick on Suir Regeneration Plan =Survey Results vrean secien . NINWIP

Q12 Which of the following aspects
do you think are most relevant to the
future of Carrick-on-Suir?

Attracting

: Aftracting more people to live in the area 6.85% 27.74% 65.41%
more busines.

20 a1 191 292 141
Altracting more visitorsftourists to the area 25.26% 47.78% 26.96%

T4 140 il 293 198
Attracting
maore people
o 1 2

Attracting more
visitors/tourists

Comment:
There is a strong preference to attach more
businesses, followed by visitors/tourists.

3 4 5 -] 7 8 a 10

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved
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Tipperary County Council

Q13 Which of the following do you
think are the most important to the
regeneration of Carrick-on-Suir?

Improved environments
for cyclists and pedestrians

Continuation of Suir Blueway from
Healy Park to Ormond Castle

Improved linkages between Ormond
Castle and the town centre

Improved linkages between Healy
Park and the town centre

Sean Kelly Square public
realm enhancement

Provision of
second Digital Hub

Enhancement of Main
Streetand the laneways

Enhancement of
the Waterfront

Enhancement of
Healy Park

Answered: 206  Skipped: 6

=]
[
w
s
5]
@

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved.

Imgroved
environment
for cyclists
and

s irians
‘Continuaton
Blueway from
Healy Park to
Castle Park

Improved

‘Omond
Castle and

contre

Improved

Healy Park
and the town
contre

Sean Kelly

Square public
rearm

Provision of a
second
Dgital Hub

Enhancement
of Main
Stret and
the laneways

Enhancement
of the

Enhancement
of Healy Park

24.74%
T

20.34%
59

14.98%

0.69%

34T%
10

1%
9

17.50%
51
14 88%
43

7

Comment:
Good spread but with a preference for first three
and the second and third last.

34™%
10

8.33%
24

311%
8

12.0™%
k-

11.76%
34

451%
13

0.41%
an

27.93%
81

17.07%

10.42%
0

6.60%
19

5.68%
17

10.00%
2

4.51%
13

15.860%
46

9.60%
28

7.64%
2

Carrick on Suir Regeneration Plan —Survey Results

BT1%

6.55%

11 85%

13.19%
i\

16.6M%
48

10,699
a

17.30%
50

6.94%

6.62%
19

4.14%
12

9.06%
EL

20.49%
1]

1285%
ar

14.85%
a3

6908

10.03%
20

14.93%
43

Nicholas de Jong Associates
URBAN DESIGN
-

4 B8% 7.32% S5M%

4.14% 3.45% 345%
12

9.41% 5.22% 4.18%
an 15 12 287

1389% 10.76% 1111%
k-3

40 an 288
23.06%  11.46% 7.64%

L] 33 2 288
10.TI% .42 I7.3%

3 58 ™ 269
1241%  10.00%  4.48%

36 2 13 200
11.76%  13.40% 3111%

34 38 a 269
868% 1736% 32009

%5 50 % 264

MWP

554

k<]

563

534

324
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Q14 Any other suggestions than those
mentioned in Q13?

Answered: 145  Skipped: 157

bring New Street Castle good blue way New street N clean space developing promote
il"l"lFIll'CI'lu"E really B'UEWEI}I’ drive CAITICK SUIr create TOWN CENIIe service IC business

tourists council liNK tacilties Way Lingaun valley peopl e going park
forgotten are a. sites town encouraged n E'E'd used CaStl €

castle field bu i | d i ng S ameniiies lOCAI along M ain Street ook also access

Make heritage tOWN park Tipperary Carnck beautiful CENTe seating NEW connection Mver
end blueway think green way Carrick beg enhance

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved.

Nicholas de Jong Associates
URBAN DESIGN
L B

MWP

16
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Q15 Inyourview, what should Main
Street look like in the future?
Answered: 299  Skipped: 3 1 2 3 4 TOTAL SCORE
Good quality paving, trees/planting, street fumniture, signage and 42.32%  37.20%  16.04% 4.44%
_ lighting 124 108 a7 11 2003 317
Gﬂm;:ul'.l::_t__ Footpaths and on-street parking the same as existing Q.ﬁﬁ:; 21100; 21::.00; 50_3:.:; 2o Lo

A more pedestrian-friendly street with reduced on-street parking and 2062% 25.43% 43.99% 9.97%
better access 1o car parks &0 T4 128 29 291 2.57

Footpaths an
UH"EE'- A pedestrian priofity street with wider footpaths for outdoor dining and = 29.79%  16.10%  19.18%  34.93%
other activities, road narrowing and no on-street parking ar 47 56 102 292 241
A mar Q14 1st Preference
pedestrian-f.

Comment:

90% of respondents 1
preference was to see change
to the Main Street.

A padestri

priority str.

(1] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 2 9 10

[ 10 20 30 40 50

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved



Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
Tipperary County Council

Q16 Any other suggestions than those
mentioned in Q15?

Answered: 143  Skipped: 158

removing Parking one side think car parks accessible good quality lights tourists CHUrch keep

gD work USE Reduce E.‘t’C footpaths ﬂEEd trees StrGEt main st S h 0 p

terms parkl ng MNone town little maln StrEEt amenities

bU Si n esses traffic bUi | d I ngS maintenance make Padestrian

pEDp|E Carrick hEt[Er community Spaf_‘,e n free pedestrian friendly will coftee shops
outdoor dining Clean

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved

Nicholas de Jong Associates
URBAN DESIGN MWP
[ ]

Comment:

The suggestions in relation to parking
on Main Street were as follows:
Allow on one side of street only- 8
responses

No change or more parking- 7
responses

On street dining- 6 responses

No parking on Main Street- 2
responses

More off street parking- 2 responses
Provide bike parking- 2 responses

18
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.

Q17 Inyourview, what should the vision be for the regeneration of Carrick-on-Suir and the
quality of life for its residence?

Answered: 302 Skipped: O

make LOWN regeneration ACLIVILIES paths COM r.nunitj.r less WOTK Bridge Street Comment:
young people ormond Castle Create atiract business ENCOUTAJE cafe SPACce . . . A
market FVETr enhance ANti social behaviour appealing greatclunmeluse go The SuggeStlons in relatlon to parklng
liViNg wai jODS way Main Street nce clean raciities [00K aiso were as follows:
|Oca| blueway p|aceS focus bl.“ld see tOUfIStS biggEleIH N REduce parklng_ 13 responses
. Provide parking for Blueway and
CarricK oo Are€@ weges DELEr yan tOWN pariang Y
Ormond Castle- 5 responses
visitors people quays make heritage HGEU sport No cha nge- 2 responses
|mpr0\fe turn parklng oneShopS environment CASTI€ iink Provide free parking- 1 response

safe carick sur DUSINESSES come BIC everyone ArACHIVE exercise

tOUriSM nousing Street s think oeveiop back pian provide give residents

active friendly setter shops @Mployment town centre derelict buildings «ids
roads Tidy bring view amenities happy promaote vision

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved
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Q17 Inyourview, what should the vision be for the regeneration of Carrick-on-Suir and the
quality of life for its residence?

One extract:

“My vision for Carrick is bigger and calmer. A quiet
amazing place, the quality of life for us should be
amazing.” —Student, <14 years

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserve d

20



L™ 4 . . . Nicholas de Associates
oot rins it Carrick on Suir Regeneration Plan =Survey Results siean oesion . NINWIP

Q18 How could you (or other members of the community/local businesses) get involved to

help achieve this vision?

Answered: 302  Skipped: 0

might housing estate live community groups things Help clean fund fund raisers young people
every ideas representative tidy festivals advertising much part future meeting bring area view

Sel link eVeryone aiways put come €1C priority fundraisers keep will places
volunteer gonate INVOIVE new businesses WOI‘k living town better

anything make including Car”Ck residents n eed council

peopl e committee tOWn create h EI p estate

bUSINESSES e COMMUNILY iocai businesses
grOU pS people involved |Ocal around N nice tldy tOWI‘]S also [Itter ot

SUppOﬂ Na think river give use Clean schools Way Encourage going happen want project

Sure back Process completed building development Surveys informing improved litter picking
Know promote town public m sure events voluntary groups clubs many

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved

Comment:

All respondents answered this
questions. There was huge
enthusiasm shown, with a
great range of suggestions.

21
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Topre oty Carrick on Suir Regeneration Plan =Survey Results SESTETD MOWP

Q19 Please provide any other comments you may have to help guide the Carrick-on-Suir
Regeneration Strategy

Answered: 208  Skipped: 94

sports anti social behaviour COME local businesses Clean carrick beg put comment
Ormond Castle especially encourage possible potential set Use project much plan

blue way Many impmve traffic )’Duth access thiNK now SE€ tourist N something @l'éa
g0 Around guares NONE gift shop Ormond ShOpS changes

mal n Street Focus make great CaSﬂe Issue n e Ed jobs

town Please CarriCkoﬁer W|” investment people need look

bUSlﬂeSS shop Ormond Castle StfeetS huge WDI’l( visitors b|g saying

better view gift ShOP give river main building spaces local aiso provide ive

Carrick needs one really assets parking etc S start help Bridge Street Carrick great
Carrick suir eVen Bridge Main Street blueway post office look day

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved.
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Q20 If you would like to be involved with the on-going development of the
project, please add your details below. This will ensure you are kept up to
date with the results of the initial consultation and any future engagement
activities. The information you provide will only be used by Malachy Walsh
and Partners and Nicholas de Jong Associates in relation to this project.
Data will be securely stored in accordance with the General Data
Protection Act 2018 and will not be passed on to or sold to any
organisation.

Answered: 148  Skipped: 154

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Name O8_65% 146
Company 0.00% 4]
Address 0.00% o
Address 2 0.00% o
City/Town 0.00% 1]
State/Province 0.00% o
ZIP/Postal Code 0.00%% i}
Country 0.00% 4]
Email Address 73.65% 108

Phone Mumber 63.51% [:¥]
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STAKEHOLDER
CONSULTATION

6™ April 2021
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Stakeholder Consultation

. Website . Facebook
—  Live Date 9t March 2021 — 66,400 users

. Stakeholder Online Survey — 3,550 engagements
—  Opening Date 9" March 2021 . Twitter
—  Closing Date 7t April 2021 — 2,791 impressions
— 302 Submissions — 55 engagements

opyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved
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Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
Tipperary County Council

19

Stakeholder Consultation

MWP. All rights reserved

Stakeholder Mailing List
268 received letter(236)/email(32) and
poster
Written Submissions
5no. received
Schools

4no. participated in the Survey

Nicholas de Jong Associates
URBAN DESIGN

MWP
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Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
Tipperary County Council

Programme

- 6thMay 2021

e 15t -20t May 2021

- 21t May 2021

. 24t May — 4t June 2021
. 11t June 2021

. 14t -25t™ June 2021

. 2 July 2021

. 1t week July

19 MWP. All rights reserved

Nicholas de Jong Associates

URBAN DESIGN

Stakeholder Consultation

Finalise Preliminary Design

Update Website with Preliminary Design
Public Consultation

Complete Part 8 Planning Documentation
Part 8 Validation

Update Website prior to Part 8 Application

Commence Part 8 Planning Process



A d Contae Arenn Nicholas de Jong Associates
‘ Tipperary County Council URBAN DESIGN MWP

Q1 Howold are you?

Answered: 302 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
e ”'- Under 14 years e *

1417 11.58% 35

1417 - 1824 5.63% 17
2544 20.47% 89

1824 l 4564 29.47% 89
. 5.63% 17

- I e .

e .

% 10% 0% 30% 40% 50% 60% 0% @ BO%  90% 100%

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved.
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Q2 How long have you
lived/worked In Carrick-on-Suir?

Answered: 302  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES

1-5 years
1-5 years o1
years
10-20 years
20+ years
510 years
e -

o rﬁm_

0% 10% 20% 0% 40% 0%  60%  TO% 80%  90% 100%

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved.

Nicholas de Jong Associates
URBAN DESIGN
-

RESPONSES

13.25%

6.29%

31.46%

49.01%

MWP
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Comhairle Contae Thiobrald Arann
Tipperary County Council

Q3 Areyou...?

Answered: 302

Employed (Full
Time]
Employed (Pa
Ti
lJnnmplny-dI
Self Emplo
(Full Time!
Self Emplo:
(Part Time]

o% 0% 20% 0% A0% 50% 0% T0% BO% 20% 100%

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved.

ANSWER CHOICES

Employed (Full Time)

Employed (Part Time)

Unemployed

Self Employed (Full Time)

Self Employed (Pam Time)

Student

Ruetired

Engaged in home duties

Unable to work due to permanent sickness/ disability

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

Nicholas de Jong Associates
URBAN DESIGN
L B

RESPONSES
38.74%

6.95%
2.98%
6.29%
0.66%
34.11%
5.63%
1.66%
1.66%

1329

MWP

117
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Q4 What do you think are the main
attractions of the town centre...?

Answered: 301 Skipped: 1

Good selectios
of shop

Good c
restaurants

environmen!

Easil
accessible...

Attractiv
waterfron!

=]
-
()
w

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved.

Good selection of shops

Good cafes, restaurants and pubs

Safe environment

Easily accessible parking

Attractive waterfront

20.81%
62

28.33%

9.62%
28

7.22%
21

36.64%
107

18.7%%
56
25.26%
74
23.37%

16.49%

15.41%

20.47%:

61
23.21%
20.27%
21.31%

14.04%
41

16.11%

18.77%

23.02%
&7

26.12%
76

15.41%

Nicholas de Jong Associates
URBAN DESIGN
L] I
5 TOTAL
23.83%
71 298
4.44%
13 293
23.71%
69 291
28.87%
B4 291
18.49%
54 292

MWP

SCORE
297
354
a7z
247

336



Arann

Contae
Tipperary County Council

Q.

Q5 Any other additional attractions
that are different from the ones
mentioned in Q4?

Answered: 196 Skipped: 106

main street buildings main street Old bridge Sean kelly sports churches castie field
Carrick Beg ot 0ld sreet Ormand Castle access CENLTe atractve

Town ClocK ssieg TOWN park eie way people e Park aiso
WalkS Historical B l U eway proximity C aSﬂ e histonc

toOWN woesanss Ormond Castle veavi

Heritage Centre w...«Ormonde Castle
quays Ar€A atmactions town NEEAS make DUIIAINGS sporins Heritage

amenities hIStory Laneways Dr ldge tourist attraction CAITICK main st way kelly sports centre
Good Sean Healy Park Farmers Market

Copyright ©20

Nicholas de Jong Associates
URBAN DESIGN
E—

MWP



L™ 4 Contae hrann Nicholas de Jong Associates
‘ Tipperary County Council URBAN DESIGN MWP

Q6 What other factors do you think
are important for the town?

Answered: 300  Skipped: 2

1 2 3 a 5 6 7 8 TOTAL SCORE
Festivals an Festivals and events 1473%  890%  059% 1062% 11.30% 1027% 12.33%  22.26%
event 43 26 28 a1 33 £ 36 65 202 414
Local heritage and 969% 1453% 1142% 10.73% 20.76% 13.84% 12.80%  6.23%
culture 28 a2 13 a1 60 an 37 18 289 458
Riverside amenities 1103% 1276% 11.03% 13.45% 1000% 2000% 13.10%  8.62%
Riversi 22 a7 22 ) 29 58 38 2 290 4.46

amenities.

Interesting places to visit 4.47% 5.84% B.25% 14.78% 14.09% 1271% 21.99% 17.87%

. 13 17 24 43 41 ar 64 52 281 356
Interesti
places to vis A good place to live and 332206 11.99% 5.83% 1164% 10.62% 11.99% 5.82%6 4.79%
work a7 35 29 34 31 35 17 14 202 5.62
At.uyl.i::md_ Strong community spirit 11.68% 1237% 21.65% 11.00% 1237% 17.18% 7.56% 6.19%
34 36 63 3z 36 50 22 18 281 4.87

Stron, Schools and healthcare 10.31% 23.02% 12.03% 9.62% 10.31% 6.53% 1512% 13.06%
community... 30 &7 35 28 30 19 44 38 291 4.68

Schools an Sports and recreation 7.38% 10.74% 15.77% 17.7%  10.40% 7.05% 10.74% 20.13%
healthcar 22 3z 47 53 31 21 3z 60 298 4.22

Sports an
recreati

o
L=
W
-

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved.



Arann

Contae
Tipperary County Council

Q.

Q7 Any other factors that are different
from the ones mentioned Iin Q6?

Answered: 135  Skipped: 167

cleaning young children Shops centre Chlld fen younger etC Community park

young people aleasns tOWﬂ Strong Street river needS
population Cal'l'iCk gym equipment Ma|n Street people

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved.

Nicholas de Jong Associates
URBAN DESIGN MW])
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- Contae Arann
Tipperary County Council

Q8 How do you usually move around
the town?

Answered: 302 Skipped: 0

% 10% 0% 30% 40% 50% 0% T0% BO0% 90% 100%

; i ’

Bl tvever [ Rarely [ Sometimes [ Often [ Mostly

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved.

NEVER
©n foot 1329
4
Bicycle 48.01%
145
car 1.999%

6.95%
21

20.53%
62

5.63%
17

Nicholas de Jong Associates
URBAN DESIGN MWP

OFTEN MOSTLY TOTAL
27.15% 35.43% 29.14%
a2 107 88 302
18.87% 9.2T% 3.31%
57 28 10 302
17.55% 31.79% 43.05%
53 96 130 302

12



Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
Tipperary County Council

Q9 How would you prefer to move
around the town in the future?

Answered: 302 Skipped: 0

e _

Bicycle

Other (pleas
specify

0% 10% 20% 0% 4% 50%  60%  TO% 80% 90% 100%

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved

Nicholas de Jong Associates
URBAN DESIGN
-

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
©On foot 57.95%
Bicycle 19.21%

car 20.20%

Other (please specify) 2.65%
TOTAL

“Other” transport:

Horse- student <14 years of age

Trains in Carrick- student <14 years of age
Hoverboard- student 14-17 years of age
Drone — self-employed 65+

175

61

Park & Ride Scheme — Employed Full time 45-64 years of age



L™ 4 Contae hrann Nicholas de Jong Associates
‘ Tipperary County Council URBAN DESIGN MWP

most apparent in Carrick-on-Suir?
H
Answered: 301 Skipped: 1 = £ S & S S 1 U J £ Lo | £
Traffic 1263%  S80% 13.00%  056% 1160% 1195%  B.10% 1160% 10.4%  4.44%
a7 17 a1 Y 34 ES 24 £ 30 13 203
— Parking 27  6la%  580%  0.22% 1535% 1220% 15.00% 1350% 1331%  6.14%
B 18 17 77 a5 ® m a1 39 18 293
Public 275%  7.56% 11.00%  B59% 1168% 1478% 1168%  G.62%  7.2%%  15.17%
Parking _ et ° = = = * “ * * = “ =
Vacani/derelict  28.28% 20.88% 15.15% 10.44%  7.07%  6.06%  505%  269%  L68%  269%
i Buildings & B4 62 a8 2 2 18 15 8 5 8 207
Lackofjobs  26.19% 12.09% 13.61%  B50% 1054%  476% 1293%  340%  5.10%  2.04%
) 77 S a0 2 31 14 38 10 15 [ 204
behaviour 48 62 ESS 2 20 z % 2 20 10 296
Lackofjobs Unfulfilled 651% 1130% 1370% 1130%  9.25% 1027% 1096% 1233% 126T%  171%
tourism 19 ES a0 £ 27 S 2 £ a7 5 292
potential
Anti-savial Poor public 207%  7.51%  512% 11609 1058% 1638% 12.29% 16.04% 11950  5.46%
behaviour] realm (e.q. 9 22 15 34 31 a8 36 a7 a5 16 293
paving, seats,
i _ Imm m-)
tourism potential Inadeguate 240%  4.79%  B56% 1100% 1267% 1130% 1062% 15.41% 16.10%  6.16%
amenity areas 7 14 25 35 ar 33 3 a5 a7 18 292
Poor publicrealm (e.g.
paving, seats, lighting etc.) Noise! Airl 108%  206%  L71%  BOM9  445%  411%  411%  548% 1473 53420
Water 3 B 5 % 13 12 12 16 a3 156 292
Pallution

Inadequat:

amenity ar

Moise/ Ai
Water Pollutiol

o
L=
W
&
n
@
-
®
©
=

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved.



L™ 4 Contae hrann Nicholas de Jong Associates
‘ Tipperary County Council URBAN DESIGN MWP
L] F

Q11 Any other additional issues that
are different from the ones mentioned
inQ10?

Answered: 140 Skipped: 162

centre Dog poo everywhere buildi ngS around town SthEtS sports S hop

Dog fouling LaCk dog tOWﬂ centre town I’IEEd Inadequate
PEOPIE ran svee: parking walk

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved.



- Contae Arann
Tipperary County Council

Q12 Which of the following aspects
do you think are most relevant to the
future of Carrick-on-Suir?

Answered: 300  Skipped: 2
Attractin,
more busines.
Attractin,
maore people
Attracting more
visitors/tourists

(1] 1 2 3 4 5 -] 7 8 a 10

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved.

Altracting more businesses 1o the area

Aftracting more people to live in the area

Altracting more visitorsftourists to the area

69.35%

6.85%
20

25.26%
T4

Nicholas de Jong Associates
URBAN DESIGN MW])

7.0M%
21

65.41%
191

26.96%

297

292

293

SCORE

262

141

1.98

16



A d Contae Arenn Nicholas de Jong Associates
‘ Tipperary County Council URBAN DESIGN MWP

Q13 Which of the following do you
think are the most important to the
regeneration of Carrick-on-Suir? Ca s e e om s

Improved 20.74% 2066W  G41% 1220% ATI% 662  ABEW  7.32%  5EM
environment T 59 n E ] -] 1% 14 21 16 287 631
. for cyclists
Answered: 296  Skipped: 6 and
PSS rians
Imeroved environments asa TR TH TR TS TS YR YRS YD m e
for cyclists and pedestrians Blueway from
Healy Park to
Continuation of Suir Blueway from m‘:‘i“
Healy Park to Ormond Castle
Improved 14889 1603 17.07% 1220% 1185  906%  941% 533  418%
Enkages. 43 a6 4 E ] L) 26 n 15 12 287 5.4

Improved linkages between Ormond
Castle and the town centre

Improved linkages between Healy

Park and the town centre

13199  20.49% 10.76% 1111%
-] 1] k-3

i
§
.
g
g
o]
]
:

Enkages 2 ] % a0 2 2688 FE
Sean Kelly Square public MWIP“
realm enhancement and the town
centre
Provision of Sean Kelly 347  E3I  G60% O.0% 1667 1285 2306  1146%  7.64%
second Digital Hub Square public 10 24 19 26 48 ar ] 33 2 268 438
rearm
Enhancement of Main eaancement
Streetand the laneways Provision of a A11% 311% SE8% 65T TO6% 1488  10.7I%  20.42%  27.3a%
second a9 8 7 19 z 43 a 50 ™ 269 EE <
Dugital Hub
E"ha"”"r’fe"‘ of Erhancement  1750% 1207% 10.00% 1586% 1069%  690% 1241% 1000%  4.49%
the Waterfront of Main 51 £ 2 6 an 20 = 20 13 200 563
St and
Enhancement of the laneways
Healy Park Enhancement 14.88% 1176%  7.06% 9600 1730% 10034 1176% 13.40%  311%
of the 43 E ] z 28 50 29 k) 39 8 269 534
watertiont
(1] 1 2 3 4 L -1 7 8 9 10
Enhancement  243%  451%  451%  7.64% 60 14934 B8N  17.30% 32908
of Healy Park T 13 13 22 0 43 % 50 9% 268 k¥

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved.



o Contae Arenn Nicholas de Jong Associates
Tipperary County Council URBAN DESIGN
L] I

Q14 Any other suggestions than those
mentioned in Q13?

Answered: 145  Skipped: 157

bring New Street Castle good blue way New street N clean space developing promote
improve realy Blueway drive CAITICK SUIr create tOWN CENTE service 1T business

tourists counci lINK taciites WaY Lingaun Valley peopl € going pal'k

forgotten are El sites town encouraged n E'E'd used CaSﬂ €

castle field bIJ i | d i ng S amenities |0Cal along M al N Street ok also access

Make heritage tOWN palk Tipperary Carnck beautiful CENTe seating NEW connection Mver
end blueway think green way Carrick beg enhance

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved.

MWP
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Arann

Contae
Tipperary County Council

Q15 Inyourview, what should Main
Street look like in the future?

Answered: 299  Skipped: 3

Good qualit;
paving,..
Footpaths

on-straat

A mor

pedestrian-f.
A padestri

priority str.

(1] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 2 9 10

Good quality paving, trees/planting, street fumniture, signage and
lightimg
Footpaths and on-street parking the same as existing

A more pedestrian-friendly street with reduced on-street parking and
better access 1o car parks

A pedestrian priofty street with wider footpaths for outdoor dining and
other activities, road narrowing and no on-street parking

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved.

Nicholas de Jong Associates
URBAN DESIGN MW])
L] I
1 2 3 4 TOTAL SCORE
423266 37.20%  16.04% 4.44%
124 108 a7 13 203 317
9.66% 20.00% 20009 50.34%
28 58 58 146 290 189
20629 25.43%  43.99% 9.97%
&0 T4 128 29 291 257
20.79%  16.10% 19.18%  34.93%
ar a7 56 102 202 2.41
Q14 1st Preference

o 10 20 30 40

19



Contae Arann
Tipperary County Council

Q16 Any other suggestions than those
mentioned in Q15?

Answered: 143 Skipped: 159

removing Parking one side think car parks accessible good quality lights tourists church keep

gﬂ work USE Reduce E'tC footpaths nEEd trees StrEEtmam st S ho p

terms parkl ng Mone town little maln Streetamanities

bUSin ESSES traffic bL" |d|ngS maintenance makE Padestrian

pEDpIE Carrick bEt’[EI’ community SFI'aCE n free pedestrian friendly will coffee sho ps
outdoor dining Clean

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved.

Nicholas de Jong Associates
URBAN DESIGN
i

MWP
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A d Contae Arenn Nicholas de Jong Associates
‘ Tipperary County Council URBAN DESIGN MWP

Q17 Inyourview, what should the vision be for the regeneration of Carrick-on-Suir and the
quality of life for its residence?

Answered: 302  Skipped: 0

make LOWN regeneration ACLIVILIES paths COMMUNILY less WOrK Bridge Strest
young people ormond Castle Create Amract business €NCOUrage caie Space

market [VET enhance @Nti social behaviour appeaiing great clonmel USE go
living wai jObS way Main Street ice Clean raciities 00K aiso

local biueway places focus DUl see tOU riStS bigger Wl ” N
CarriCkouldoor areateenagers bettercycllngtown

visitors people quays ma.ke heritage HEEd sport

I mp rOVE.‘ turn parkl ng one SthS environment CaStle link
safe canick sur bUSINESSES come 1C everyone ALTrACLIVE exercise

toUrism nousing Street s think oeveiop back pian provide give residents

active friendly seter shops @mployment town cenre derelict buildings kids
roads Ty bring view amenities nappy promaote vision

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved.



Combhairle Contae Thiobrald Arann Nicholas de Jong Associates
Tipperary County Council URBAN DESIGN MWP

1 N

Q17 Inyourview, what should the vision be for the regeneration of Carrick-on-Suir and the
quality of life for its residence?

One extract:

“My vision for Carrick is bigger and calmer. A quiet
amazing place, the quality of life for us should be
amazing.” —Aiden Burke, <14

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved
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L™ 4 contae P Nicholas de Jong Associates
‘ Tipperary County Council URBAN DESIGN MWP

Q18 How could you (or other members of the community/local businesses) get involved to
help achieve this vision?

Answered: 302  Skipped: 0

might housing estate live community groups things Help clean fund fund raisers young people
every ideas representative tidy festivals advertising much part future meeting bring area view

Sel link eVeryone aways put come €1C priority fundraisers keep Will places
volunteer donate INVOIVE new businesses WOTK living town better

anything m ake including C ar” C k residents n e e d council

peo p I e committee tOWn create h e I p estate

b U Si n eSSGS pnde COIT] m U n Ity local businesses
groups people invoived |0C @l arouna N rice tidy tOWNS aio itter o

SUppOft Na think river give use clean schools Way Encourage §OiNg happen want project

Sure back Process completed building development Surveys informing improved litter picking
know promote town public m sure events voluntary groups clubs many

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved.



A d Contae Arenn Nicholas de Jong Associates
Tipperary County Council URBAN DESIGN MWP

Q19 Please provide any other comments you may have to help guide the Carrick-on-Suir
Regeneration Strategy

Answered: 208  Skipped: 94

sports anti social behaviour COME local businesses Clean carrick beg put comment
Ormond Castle especially encourage possible potential set Use project much plan

blue way Many impmve traffic )‘Quth access think now See tourist N something &NE&
g0 Around guares NONE gift shop Ormond ShOpS changes

mal n Stl’eet Focus ITlakE.‘ great CaStle Issue n EEd jobs

town Please CarriCk offer W| ” investment people need look

bUSIFIESS shop Ormond Castle streets huge WOTK visitors D|g saying

better view gift ShOP give river main building spaces local aiso provide ive

Carrick needs ane really assets parking etc s start help Bridge Street Carrick great
Carrick suir eVen Bridge Main Street blueway post office look day

Copyright ©2019 MWP. All rights reserved.



Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
Tipperary County Council

Q20

Q20 If you would like to be involved with the on-going development of the
project, please add your details below. This will ensure you are kept up to
date with the results of the initial consultation and any future engagement
activities. The information you provide will only be used by Malachy Walsh
and Partners and Nicholas de Jong Associates in relation to this project.
Data will be securely stored in accordance with the General Data
Protection Act 2018 and will not be passed on to or sold to any
organisation.

Answered: 148  Skipped: 154

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Name 98.65% 146
Company 0.00% 4]
Address 0.00% o
Address 2 0.00% o
City/Town 0.00% 1]
State/Province 0.00% o
ZIP/Postal Code 0.00%% i}
Country 0.00% i)
Email Address 73.65% 108

Phone Mumber

P. All rights reserved

63.51% 94

Nicholas de Jong Associates
URBAN DESIGN
-

MWP



